
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
y e a r : -  2 0 2 0 - 2 0 2 1 

 

 

 

Class 

 

 

Third 

 

 

 

Lecturer 
Baydaa Al-alwani 

College of education for pure science 

Alanbar university 

Department:- biology      

 

Plant Taxonomy 



 

1 
 

 

 

Major taxonomic rank                                              

  Division  :-  Spermatophyta 

Subdivision :-  Angiospermae                        

               Class:-   Dicotyledonae 

                                              Order :-  Rosales 
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                                      Family:-  Rosaceae 

                                   Genus :- Rosa    

                             Species :- gallica 

           Variety :-versicolor     
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Compare between Monocote&Dicote 

 

 



 

8 
 

  

 

 

 



 

9 
 

 

 



 

11 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

11 
 

 

 

 

 ــــــــ



 

12 
 

 

 



 

13 
 

 

 



 

14 
 

 

 

 



 

15 
 

 

 

 



 

16 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

17 
 

 

 

 


